
Stonebrae Cup Points Event

Social Golf Event

Travel Event Away from Stonebrae

Date Day Event Name Event Cost Start Time Format-Notes
11/18/2023 Saturday Stonebrae Cup Event - 2-Person Best Ball (Men & Women) $35) 10am Shotgun 2-Person team, 1 net best ball / No F&B 
12/16/2023 Saturday Stonebrae Cup Event - Stableford (Men & Women) $35) 10am Shotgun Stableford Format / No F&B
1/20/2024 Saturday Stonebrae Cup Event - Chicago (Men & Women) $35) 10am Shotgun Chicago Format / No F&B
2/5/2024 Monday Battle at the Brae TBD 10am Shotgun Member-Employee Tournament
2/24/2024 Saturday Stonebrae Cup Event -  4 Club (Men & Women) $35) 10am Shotgun 4 Club / No F&B
3/16/2024 Saturday Stonebrae Cup Event - Low Net (Men & Women) $35) 10am Shotgun Low Net  / No F&B / Kidd Cup Qualifier

3/29-30/2024 Friday-Saturday Couples Member Guest TBD TBD TBD
4/4-8/2024 Thurs-Monday Ladies Interclub Tournament TBD Punta Mita, Mexico
4/13/2024 Saturday Masters Match Up/Beat the Pro $20) 10am Shotgun Stroke Play, Pick a Masters Golfer as your Partner & Beat the Pro

4/15-17/2024 Mon-Wed Spring Aerification - Course Closed Course Closed Monday-Wednesday for Spring Aerification
5/3/2024 Friday Friday Night Shootout $20) 4:30pm Cash buy-in, Format determined by # of particicpants
5/18/2024 Saturday Match Play Championship (Men & Women) $50) 9:00am tee times Match Play / No F&B
5/29/2024 Wednesday WNHGA Team Play TBD TBD Ladies team play
5/31/2024 Friday Niner's PAR-TEE (WNHGA Team Members and Spouses) TBD 5:00pm 9-Holes, with creative fun format
6/7-8/2024 Friday-Saturday THE POPPY TBD 9:00am Shtgn Womens Member-Member / Breakfast and Lunch Member Lounge
6/14/2024 Friday  Nine and Wine TBD 4:30pm 9-Holes, with Wine and Appetizers
6/22/2024 Saturday Stonebrae Cup Event - FLAG (Men & Women) $35) 9:30am tee times Flag Format / No F&B
6/28/2024 Friday Niner's PAR-TEE (WNHGA Team Members and Spouses) TBD 5:00pm 9-Holes, with creative fun format
6/30/2024 Sunday Parent/Child Championship $80 per team 11am Shtgn Parent/Child - Veranda for Dinner and Awards
7/5/2024 Friday  Friday Night Shootout $20) 5:30pm Cash buy-in, Format determined by # of participants

7/13-14/2024 Sat-Sun WHIPSNAKE $250) 9:00am Shtgn 2-Man Member/Member event / Breakfast & Lunch Member Lounge
7/19/2024 Friday Niner's PAR-TEE (WNHGA Team Members and Spouses) TBD 5:00pm 9-Holes, with creative fun format

7/27-28/2024 Sat-Sun Club Championship (Men & Women) $80) 8:30am tee times 36 hole Stroke Play / Lunch to follow play day 2
8/2/2024 Friday  Friday Night Shootout $20) 5:30pm Cash buy-in, Format determined by # of participants
8/3/2024 Saturday Couples Sadie Hawkins Scramble TBD 11am Shtgn Women choose someone other than spouse as Partner/w/Dinner
8/4/2024 Sunday Jr. Club Championship (17 and under) $40) 12noon Lunch and Awards on the Veranda

TBD TBD Men's Interclub Tournament TBD TBD
8/5-7/2024 Mon-Wed Fall Aerification - Course Closed Course Closed Monday-Wednesday for Fall Aerification
8/21/2024 Wednesday Whisky Wednesday TBD 5:30pm tee times Play Whisky Loop (10,11,7,8,9) in a Fun Format / BBQ on 10 Tee

8/24-25/2024 Saturday-Sunday Whippersnapper TBD all day Junior Member / Guest Tournament

8/30/2024 Friday Niner's PAR-TEE (WNHGA Team Members and Spouses) TBD 5:00pm 9 Holes, with creative fun format

9/6/2024 Friday Friday Night Shootout $20) 5:00pm Cash buy-in, Format determined by # of participants

9/10-12/2024 Tues-Thursday Kidd Cup TBD TBD Tributary Golf Club, Driggs Idaho

9/11/2024 Wednesday WNHGA Invitational TBD 10:30am Shtgn 18 hole event for WNHGA players in the area. Breakfast and Lunch
9/19-21/2024 Thur-Sat HIGHLANDER TBD all day Mens Member/Guest / club closed, open to participants only

9/27/2024 Friday Niner's PAR-TEE (WNHGA Team Members and Spouses) TBD 4:30pm 9-Holes, with creative fun format
10/4/2024 Friday Friday Night Shootout $20) 4:30pm Cash buy-in, Format determined by # of participants

10/11-12/2024 Friday-Saturday THISTLE TBD all day  Womens Member / Guest tournament / Banquet Room

10/18/2024 Friday Niner's PAR-TEE (WNHGA Team Halloween Golf Event) TBD 4:30pm 9-Holes, with creative fun format
10/26/2024 Saturday Couples Championship TBD 11am Shtgn Awards, Drinks and Dinner to follow Golf
11/10/2024 Sunday  Founders Day TBD 12pm Shtgn Shotgun + Founders Dinner - Sunset Room


